



		Growth Unbound!	
QUANTUM SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	Duration	First Year Fee (2024) Uttarakhand Domicile	First Year Fee (2024) Outside Uttarakhand
MBA  ELIGIBILITY: Graduation in any Stream with minimum 50% marks in total. Students with valid  CAT/CMAT/MAT/XAT/NMAT Score will be given preference.	2 Years	Sem 1 ₹ 75,000/-	Sem 1 ₹ 1,08,000/-
		Sem 2 ₹ 72,000/-	Sem 2 ₹ 1,05,000/-
		Total ₹ 1,47,000/-	To†al ₹ 2,13,000/-
		C. 1 # F07F0/	C. 1 # F2 250/
BBA  ELICIBILITY: 10+2 or equivalent in any Stream & minimum 45% marks in total.	3 Years	Sem 1 ₹ 50,750/-	Sem 1 ₹ 52,250/-
		Sem 2 ₹ 42,750/-	Sem 2 ₹ 44,250/-
		Total ₹ 93,500/-	Total ₹ 96,500/-
		Sem 1 ₹ 56,750/-	Sem 1 ₹ 58,250/-
BBA - Business Intelligence & Analytics ELIGIBILITY: 10+2 or equivalent in any Stream & minimum 50% marks in total.	3 Years	Sem 2 ₹ 48,750/-	Sem 2 ₹ 50,250/-
		Total ₹ 105,500/-	Total ₹ 108,500/-
BBA+MBA (Family Business Management) ELIGIBILITY: 10+2 or equivalent in any Stream & minimum 50% marks in total.	5 Years	Sem 1 ₹ 55,750/-	Sem 1 ₹ 57,250/-
		Sem 2 ₹ 47,750/-	Sem 2 ₹ 49,250/-
		Total ₹ 103,500/-	Total ₹ 106,500/-
		C. 1 * 74.75*	C. 1 = 77 ors/
B.Tech + MBA (Integrated)  ELIGIBILITY: 10+2 or equivalent examination with Physics and Mathematics as compulsory subjects along with one of the Chemistry / Biotechnology / Biology/ Computer Science (IT) with minimum 50% marks. Merit in University Entrance Exam(Q-CARE), ITIJEE (Mains), State Level Entrance Exams shall be given preference.	5 Years	Sem 1 ₹ 74,750/-	Sem 1 ₹ 77,250/-
		Sem 2 ₹ 66,750/-	Sem 2 ₹ 69,250/-
		Total ₹ 1,41,500/-	Total ₹ 1,46,500/-

## **HOSTEL CHARGES\*\***

Hostel Security (Refundable, One time payable at the time of admission)	₹ 5,000/-			
	Semester Payment Plan			
	Sem 1	Sem 2		
Hostel Fee	₹ 45,000/-	₹ 45,000/-		
Hostel Fee with Air Conditioning	₹ 55,000/-	₹ 55,000/-		
The hostel fee includes laundry charges. The students can give maximum 40 clothes in a month for washing.				
The balance of previous month cannot be carried to the next month.				
**If a student leaves or is asked to leave the hostel before the completion of an academic year, he/she will				
forfeit the residential charges of the complete year as per the rules of the institute.				
Note: There are separate hostel for boys & girls inside the campus.				

## Please note

- 1. Security deposit is refundable only after completion of the course.
- 2. Registration fee & Admission fee is non-refundable even if a student decides to withdraw the course before the commencement of the Academic Session.

  3. Payment Deposit Details:

  Fee may be paid through
- Fee may be paid through

 $\hbox{(a) demand draft favouring Quantum University, payable at Dehradun \ (b) RTGS/NEFT \ as per the bank \ detail given below: } \\$ 

Bank Details:  ${\tt Name\ of\ Account\ Holder} \quad : \quad {\tt Quantum\ University}$ 

Name of Bank : HDFC Bank Ltd., Clock Tower, Dehradun

Account No.

: 50200076398181 : HDFC0009291 (Read the 5th, 6th and 7th letter as 'Zero') NEFT/IFSC Code

## Other fee that will be charged extra:

Transportation Charges (Bus Service)	As per availability and the route of the Bus that the student chooses.
Uniform Charges *	₹ 8,000/-
*Uniform charges to be directly paid to the uniform vendor at the Campus	